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MOBILE LIFT

SKY LIGHT
ABOVE

NEW WATER METER

NEW
FIRE
SERVICE
LINE
W/DDCV

USE AS IRRIGATION METER
EXIST'G. WATER METER

OPEN SPACE
LEGEND:

1,014 S.F. TOTAL
= GREEN SPACE

DESIGNATES
LANDSCAPED AREA

(.0519 % OF SITE)

CBD-RCZONING CLASSIFICATIONS:

SITE DATA

EXISTING USE OF PROPERTY

PROJECT DATA

GROUND FLOOR AREA:

19,543 S.F. .045 ACRESSIZE OF PROPERTY

85' & 117.6' WIDTH 192.72 & 195.35' DEPTH

85' FRONTAGE

EMPTY WAREHOUSE

TOTAL FLOOR AREA:

PARKING/PAVED AREA:

OPEN (LANDSCAPED) SPACE:

14,355.14 S.F. 73% OF SITE

18,013.45 S.F. 92% OF SITE

653 S.F. .033% OF SITE

1,014 S.F. .0519% OF SITE

WATER BODIES: 0 S.F. 0% OF SITE

No. OF RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS: NA

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED PURSUANT TO LDR Section 4.6.9

H.C. PARKING: 1 12'X18' SPACE

REGULAR PARKING: 3 9'X18' SPACE

TOTAL ONSITE: 4

TOTAL PROVIDED = 22

PARKING SPACES PROVIDED:

REGULAR 3

COMPACT __ (NOTE:  UP TO 30% OF REQUIRED SPACES MAY BE COMPACT)

HANDICAPPED 1

TOTAL =  4   + 57 (3 HC) OFF SITE, SEE LOCATION MAP & SHEET A1.02 - ARTIST'S
ALLEY REPRESENTATIVE PLAN VIEW

Building data provided pursuant to LDR Section 4.3.3(K), Development
Standards Matrix:

SETBACKS: EXISTING

FRONT: 30.6 FT. REAR:   15.2 FT.

INTERIOR SIDE: 1.1 FT. STREET SIDE:   1.8 FT. ALLEY

HEIGHT: 32 FT. FLOORS:   2

TOTAL OFFSITE: 18

TOTAL REQUIRED = 22
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 1" = 10'-0"A1.01
1 SITE PLAN N

Lots 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43 & 44, Block 89, Delray
(Block 89), According to the plat thereof, as recorded in
plat book 4, Page 55, of the Public Records of Palm
Beach County, Florida and containing 19,543 square
feet (0.45 acres) more or less.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

12-43-46-16-01-089-0380
Parcel Control Number:

N

SCALE :   N.T.S.

LOCATION MAP

PROJECT AREA
313 NE 3RD ST.

.

.
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1 Bldg. Dept. comments 8/21/

2015
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LF
PARKING:
43 SPACES (2 H.C.)

PARKING:
14 SPACES
(1 H.C.)

PROJECT AREA
313 NE 3RD STREETPARKING:

4 SPACES
(1 H.C.)

105'-4" PROP. TO PROP.

264'-9" PROPERTY TO PROPERTY

SLOPE DN

CONC. CAP -
SLOPE AS REQ'D.

1- #5, SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
#5 @ 3'-0" O.C. CONCRETE FILL,

MONO-FOOTING,
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.

3 - #5'S, SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

6X6 10-10 MESH, SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

6" REINF. CONC. SLAB OVER 10 MIL
VAPOR BARRIER ON 6" COMPACTED
SHELL ROCK FILL, SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

8X8X16 CMU W/ REINFORCING, SEE
STRUCT. DWGS.
STUCCO-PAINTED (ALL SIDES).

SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

FROM GRADE

T.O. WALL
6'-0"

GRADE
0'-0"

CMU WALL -STUCCO
PAINTED : FUN YELLOW
SW6908 (RAILROAD SIDE)

6" DIA. BOLLARD -PAINTED
RED

(EAST)

6" CONC. CURB

CONC. PAVERS

STREET LIGHTING FIXTURE

FROM GRADE

3'-
6"

T.O. WALL

6'-0"

GRADE

0'-0"

6'-
0" 

HIG
H W

AL
L

CMU WALL - 3/4" STUCCO
PAINTED : FUN YELLOW
SW6908 (BACKGROUND)
+ VARIOUS PATTERNS.
COLORS FROM NORTH/
WEST WALLS- CHECK WITH
ARCHITECT AS TO SPECIFIC
LAYOUT

BOLLARD -PAINTED
RED

(WEST)

CONC. PAVERS

FROM GRADE

JAIMACA BAY
SW 6781

SPORTY BLUE
SW 6522

ORGANIC GREEN
SW 6732

REAL RED
SW 6868

GRASSHOPPER
SW 6733

T.O. WALL

6'-0"

GRADE

0'-0"

6'-
0" 

HIG
H W

AL
L

CMU WALL - 3/4" STUCCO
PAINTED : FUN YELLOW
SW6908 (BACKGROUND)
TO PATTERN

(NORTH)

CONC.
PAVERS

PATTERN COLORS,
SEE WEST & NORTH
WALLS

FROM GRADE

DISHY CORAL
SW 6598

OPEN

ORGANIC GREEN
SW 6732

OUTGOING ORANGE
SW 6641

JAIMACA BAY
SW 6781

GRASSHOPPER
SW 6733

SPORTY BLUE
SW 6522 T.O. WALL

6'-0"

GRADE

0'-0"

6'-
0" 

HIG
H W

AL
L

METAL ENCLOSURE
GATE - PAINTED GREY

CMU WALL - 3/4" STUCCO
PAINTED : FUN YELLOW
SW6908 (BACKGROUND)

BOLLARD -PAINTED
REAL RED
SW 6868

(SOUTH)

CONC. PAVERS

BO
LL

AR
D

CANE LATCH & SLEEVE
IN SLAB

FROM GRADE

FUN YELLOW
SW 6908

JAIMACA BAY
SW 6781

DISHY CORAL
SW 6598 REAL RED

SW 6868

T.O. WALL

6'-0"

GRADE

0'-0"

6'-
0" 

HIG
H W

AL
L

STREET LIGHTING
FIXTURE

A1.02

4

A1.025

6" DIA. BOLLARD
PAINTED STEEL
W/ CONC. FILL

BOLLARD

TYPE 'D'
CURBING

(2), 3'x6' METAL
ENCLOSURE
GATE

BIKE RACKS

LIGHTING
FIXTURE

6" CONCRETE
CURBING

2
A1.02

Sim

13'-4"

8'-
6"

8"

DUMPSTER

SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT

BY OWNER
CONCRETE SLAB

3'-
0"

4'-
0"

8"

C L

NEW FIRE
SERVICE LINE
W/ DDCV, SEE
CIVIL PLAN

BLDG. TO TRASH ENCLOSURE

14'-4"

1. PAVER BRICK TO BE PERMEABLE PAVERS BY HANSON, OR APPROVED EQUAL, INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

2. GEOTEXTILE (FILTER FABRIC) SHALL BE WRAPPED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE PAVER SYSTEM, BROUGHT
UP TO HEADER CURB (OR SOLDIER COURSE), AND CUT-OFF FLUSH WITH THE SURFACE OF THE PAVERS.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT PAVER SYSTEM AND SUB-BASE IS KEPT FREE OF SEDIMENT DURING ALL
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

4. AGGREGATE SHALL BE FREE OF SEDIMENT AT TIME OF PLACEMENT.
5. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR PAVER PATTERN & COLOR.

NOTES:

PERMEABLE PAVERS (FIELD PAVERS)
TO MATCH LOOK OF CITY STANDARD PAVER,
* HOLLAND-STONE
* 45 DEG. HERRING BONE
* RED/CHARCOAL COLOR MIX #2

PAVER COLOR #1
COLOR SELECTIONS BASED ON,
HANSON PAVER PRODUCTS
WWW.HANSONPAVERPRODUCTS.COM
1-800-273-7084

CONFIRM FINAL COLOR SELECTIONS & LAYOUT
WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ORDERING &
INSTALLING

PERMEABLE PAVERS (FIELD PAVERS)
TO MATCH LOOK OF CITY STANDARD PAVER,
* HOLLAND-STONE
* 45 DEG. HERRING BONE
* YELLOW: MATCH SHERWIN WILLIAMS

"ANJOU PEAR SW 6381"
RECYCLED GLASS MIX INS: "CA RED" &
"MIRROR"

PAVER COLOR #2
COLOR SELECTIONS BASED ON,
HANSON PAVER PRODUCTS
WWW.HANSONPAVERPRODUCTS.COM
1-800-273-7084

CONFIRM FINAL COLOR SELECTIONS & LAYOUT
WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ORDERING &
INSTALLING

PR
O

PE
R

TY
LI

N
E

FILTER
FABRIC

2-3/8"
PERMEABLE
CONCRETE
PAVERS

EXISTING CONCRETE CURB

EXISTING STANDARD PAVER
SIDEWALK TO REMAIN & BE
EXTENDED WITH STANDARD
PAVERS UP TO PROPERTY LINE
WHERE PERMEABLE PAVER
SYSTEM BEGINS.
COMPACT PER AASHTO T-180
STANDARDS

SEE DETAIL BELOW

FILTER
FABRIC

2-3/8"
PERMEABLE
CONCRETE
PAVERS

MORTAR TO CONC. EDGE
PER MANUFACTURER'S
PUBLISHED WRITTEN
RECOMMENDATIONS
LANDSCAPE AREA

SUBMERGED CONC.
EDGE WITH REBAR

2" FINE AGGREGATE
(1/4" CRUSHED STONE)

4" UPPER SUB-BASE
FDOT No. 5 COARSE
AGGREGATE

20" LOWER SUB-BASE
FDOT No. 1 COARSE AGGREGATE
(1.5" TO 3.5") IN ACCORDANCE
WITH PAVER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS

12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE
(LBR 30) COMPACTED TO 98%
OF AASHTO T-180
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ARTISTS' ALLEY REPRESENTATIVE PLAN VIEW
 1/2" = 1'-0"A1.02

2 DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE DETAIL

 1/4" = 1'-0"A1.02
3 Elevation 1E - a - DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE

 1/4" = 1'-0"A1.02
4 Elevation 2W - a - DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE  1/4" = 1'-0"A1.02

5 Elevation 3N - a - DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE
 1/4" = 1'-0"A1.02

6 Elevation 4S - a - DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE

 1/4" = 1'-0"A1.02
7 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE

 1/2" = 1'-0"
BIKE RACK DETAIL8

A1.02

.

PAVER DETAILS

N
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47'-6" 11'-4"
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TURNED DOWN CONCRETE SLAB,
SEE STRUCTURAL

4" CONCRETE SLAB ON
COMPACTED FILL

SLOPE DN
1/8" / FT.

METAL POSTS (x4)- SUBMIT
SHOP DRAWINGS TO
ARCHITECT
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'-2

"

1'-0"

1'-0"

3'-4" 5'-9" 11" 11"
1 1/2"
PIPE RAIL

PREFABRICATED METAL
PAN STAIR WITH OPEN
RISERS- SUBMIT SHOP
DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT

BIKE RACKS (x5)

127A

WALL-MOUNTED
LIGHT

LANDSCAPED AREA

PROPERTY LINE

PR
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TY
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E

DN
SLOPE DOWNSLOPE DOWN

CONCRETE
RAMP
(FLAT)

CONCRETE
RAMP
(FLAT)

WALL-MOUNTED
LIGHT

210

48" HIGH GUARDRAIL
ATTACHED TO STAIR

A

1

D
N

B

D
N

10'-1" 3'-4" 10'-1" 5'-9"

3'-
0"

1'-0"

1'-0"

36" HIGH HANDRAIL
ATTACHED TO STAIR
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TY
 L
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WALL-MOUNTED
LIGHT

PRE-ENGINEERED STEEL
PAN STAIR- SUBMIT SHOP
DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT

3
A1.04

Sim

SEE DETAIL 3
A1.04

2"
7" 

R

1" 11" TRCONCRETE FILL

STEEL PAN TREAD
AND RISER

STEEL STRINGER

STEEL ANGLE

EXPANSION BOLT

CONCRETE SLAB

1 1/2" DIA. PIPE RAIL
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 1/2" = 1'-0"A1.04
1 1ST FLOOR STAIR - REAR RAMPS

 1/2" = 1'-0"A1.04
2 2ND FLOOR STAIR - REAR EXTERIOR

 1" = 1'-0"A1.04
3 STEEL PAN STAIR DETAIL
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 1/8" = 1'-0"A3.01
2 NORTH ELEVATION

 1/8" = 1'-0"A3.01
1 EAST ELEVATION

.

 1/4" = 1'-0"A3.01
4 D-IMPACT RESISTANT STORE FRONT

NOTE: EXTERIOR GLAZING
ALL GLASS FIXED, "VIRACON"
OR EQUAL,
MINIMUM .85 VALUE
.47 SHADING CO-EFFICIENT
ALUM. FRAMES PAINTED WHITE

 1/4" = 1'-0"A3.01
5 A-IMPACT RESISTANT WINDOWS

 1/4" = 1'-0"A3.01
7 C-IMPACT RESISTANT WINDOWS

 1/4" = 1'-0"A3.01
6 B-IMPACT RESISTANT WINDOWS

 1/2" = 1'-0"A3.01
3 ENLARGED SOUTH ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"A3.01
8 INTERIOR GLASS W/ DOOR 1

 1/4" = 1'-0"A3.01
9 INTERIOR GLASS W/ DOOR 2

 1/4" = 1'-0"A3.01
10 INTERIOR GLASS
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 1/8" = 1'-0"A3.02
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FOR HAND DRYER,
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FOR HAND
DRYER,
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PLANS

3
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WALL TAGSCLEAR
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107
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A5.01
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4
A8.05

TYP.

FURNITURE
N.I.C.

COUNTER

EXISTING 12"
COLUMN TO
REMAIN

COUNTER
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SEE DETAIL
2/A805

4'-
10

"

8'-0"

2'-
0"

9'-2"
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"
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DBL. SINK

CLEAR FIXED
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TEMPERED GLASS
ALUM. FRAME,
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114

13

2
A8.05

TYP.

SOUND
ATTENUATION
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SEE A801 WALL TYPES
& A903 FIN. PLAN-
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GENERAL NOTES:
1.    ACCESSIBLE CLEAR FLOOR AREAS
       'A'  60" DIA. CLEAR FLOOR TURNAROUND
       'B'  30"x48" CLEAR FLOOR AREA
       'C'  56"x60" WATER CLOSET SPACE
       'D'  54" HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE,
              WITH 42" MIN CLEAR ON THE LATCH SIDE

2.     ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES TO BE ADA
        COMPLIANT TO BE INSTALLED PER
        MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED INSTRUCTIONS
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'D' 54" HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE,

WITH 42" MIN CLEAR ON THE LATCH SIDE

2. ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES TO BE ADA
COMPLIANT TO BE INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED INSTRUCTIONS

LAV.

T.P.D.

W.C.

S.D.
6" X 6" CERAMIC TILE
WAINSCOTING WALL,
6' - 0" HIGH, TYP.

CERAMIC TILE
ROUNDED NOSE

CERAMIC TILE
W/ NOSING @
BASE

A.D.A. VANITY
COUNTER TOP

P.T.D.

TOILET STALL
PARTITION WALL

6" BACK
SPLASH

CP DENSHIELD
FOR ALL
SURFACES
REQ'ING C.T.

G.B.

S.D.

LAV.

6" X 6" CERAMIC TILE
WAINSCOTING WALL
6' - 0" HIGH, TYP.

UR.

VANITY &
COUNTERTOP

H.C. W.C.

TOILET STALL
PARTITION WALL

CERAMIC TILE
W/ NOSING @
BASE

CERAMIC
TILE W/
ROUNDED
NOSE

P.T.D.

CP DENSHIELD FOR ALL
SURFACES REQ'ING C.T.

6'-
0"T.P.D.

W.C.

S.D.

MIRR.

LAV.

6" X 6" CERAMIC TILE
WAINSCOTING WALL
6' - 0" HIGH, TYP.TOILET STALL

PARTITION WALL

CERAMIC TILE W/
ROUNDED NOSE

CERAMIC TILE W/
NOSING @ BASE

CP DENSHIELD
FOR ALL
SURFACES
REQ'ING C.T.

VINYL BASE

GYP. BD. WALLS

REF. N.I.C.

LAV

P.T.D.
6" X 6" CERAMIC TILE
WAINSCOTING WALL
6' - 0" HIGH, TYP.

CERAMIC TILE W/
ROUNDED NOSE

CERAMIC TILE
W/ NOSING @
BASE

MIRR.

CP DENSHIELD
FOR ALL
SURFACES
REQ'ING C.T.

S.D.

6" X 6" CERAMIC TILE
WAINSCOTING WALL
UP TO 6' - 0"

G.B.

T.P.D.
H.C. W.C.

CERAMIC TILE
ROUNDED NOSE

CERAMIC TILE W/
NOSING @ BASE

S.N.D.

CP DENSHIELD
FOR ALL
SURFACES
REQ'ING C.T.

6'-
0"

P.T.D.

6" X 6" CERAMIC TILE
WAINSCOTING WALL
6' - 0" HIGH, TYP.

MIRR.

LAV.

G.B.

S.D.

H.C. W.C.

T.P.D.

CERAMIC TILE
ROUNDED NOSE

CERAMIC TILE W/
NOSING @ BASE

CP DENSHIELD FOR ALL
SURFACES REQ'ING C.T.

ACOUSTICAL
TILE CEILING

TY
P.

6'-
0"

P.T.D.

LIGHT

6" X 6" CERAMIC TILE
WAINSCOTING WALL
6' - 0" HIGH, TYP.

CERAMIC TILE W/
ROUNDED NOSE

CERAMIC TILE W/
NOSING @ BASE

CP DENSHIELD
FOR ALL
SURFACES
REQ'ING C.T.

6'-
0"

1/4" THICK
TEMPERED GLASS

4x6 WOOD
MULLIONS

6" BANDS OF
ETCHING

2" BANDS OF
TRANSPARENT
GLASS

4'-0" 4'-0" 4'-0" 4'-0" 4'-0"

3 1
/2"

6"
2"

6"
2"

6"
2"

6"
2"

6"
2"

6"
2"

6"
2"

6"
2"

6"
2"

6"
2"

6"
2"

5"
3 1

/2"

4'-
0"

8'-
2"

OPEN

FLOOR SLAB

A5.01
20

Sim

MITER CORNER
(TYP.)

A5.01
18

Sim

A5.01
19

Sim

1
A8.05

3 1/2"

5 1
/2"

1"

1/4
"

1/4" TEMPERED GLASS-
SEE DETAIL 17-A5.01

4x6 WOOD MULLIONS
(3 1/2" x 5 1/2")

MITER ALL
CONNECTIONS

4"x6" WOOD MULLION,
PAINTED WHITE

3 1
/2"

5 1/2"

1/4"

4x6 WOOD MULLION,
PAINTED WHITE

1/4" TEMPERED GLASS
MITER ALL
CONNECTIONS

3 1
/2"

4x6 WOOD MULLION,
PAINTED WHITE

1/4" TEMPERED GLASS,
SEE DETAIL 17-A5.01

MITER ALL
CONNECTIONS

5 1/2"
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 1/4" = 1'-0"A5.01
1 TOILET 115-N

 1/4" = 1'-0"A5.01
2 TOILET 115-S

 1/4" = 1'-0"A5.01
3 TOILET 115-W

 1/4" = 1'-0"A5.01
5 TOILET 117-N

 1/4" = 1'-0"A5.01
6 TOILET 117-S

 1/4" = 1'-0"A5.01
16 BREAK ROOM 114-E

 1/4" = 1'-0"A5.01
14 BREAK ROOM 114-S

 1/4" = 1'-0"A5.01
15 BREAK ROOM 114-W

 1/4" = 1'-0"A5.01
4 TOILET 115-E

 1/4" = 1'-0"A5.01
8 TOILET 117-E

 1/4" = 1'-0"A5.01
7 TOILET 117-W

 1/4" = 1'-0"A5.01
13 BREAK ROOM 114-N

 1/4" = 1'-0"A5.01
9 TOILET 107-N  1/4" = 1'-0"A5.01

10 TOILET 107-S
 1/4" = 1'-0"A5.01

11 TOILET 107-W
 1/4" = 1'-0"A5.01

12 TOILET 107-E

 1/2" = 1'-0"A5.01
17 RECEPTION GLASS WALL ELEVATION

 3" = 1'-0"A5.01
20 ENTRYWAY GLASS WALL DETAIL- JAMB

 3" = 1'-0"A5.01
18 ENTRYWAY GLASS WALL DETAIL- HEAD

 3" = 1'-0"A5.01
19 ENTRYWALL GLASS WALL DETAIL- SILL
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ARTISTS STUDIO
202

ARTISTS STUDIO
209

ARTISTS STUDIO
208

STAIR
205 STOR.

206

ARTISTS STUDIO
203

ARTISTS STUDIO
204

ARTISTS STUDIO
207

MULTIPURPOSE
SPACE

101

A D

1

2

3

4

5

6

CB

EXISTING BAR JOISTS
AT CEILING

EXIT SIGN .

FIXTURE LEGEND
RECESSED LIGHT

LAY IN 2'x4'

MOUNTED BUCKET LIGHT

WALL-MOUNTED SCONCE

TRACK LIGHTING

EXIT SIGN (SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS)

CEILING-MOUNTED

WALL-MOUNTED

CEILING-MOUNTED LINEAR

LAY IN 2'x2'

EXTERIOR WALL-MOUNTED SCONCE

CEILING MOUNTED DROP LIGHT

CEILING MATERIALS

CLG. HT.
GYP. BD.

EXPOSED CEILING

CLG. HT.
ACT 2x2

ACOUSTICAL TILE
2'x2' ARMSTRONG CLEAN

ROOM VL

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL PRODUCTS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

2. PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT IN ACCESSIBLE AREAS TO BE INSTALLED PER ADA STANDARDS.

3. G.C. TO COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION TO AVOID CONFLICTS.
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FINISH GRADE
-2' - 0"

SECOND FLOOR
12' - 0"

EXISTING HIGH
ROOF
30' - 0"

FIRST FLOOR
0' - 0"

2
A7.01

A DCB

LARGE WORK SPACE

CORRID.
ARTISTS STUDIO ARTISTS STUDIO

ARTISTS STUDIO

ARTISTS STUDIO

EXISTING
STRUCTURE

EXISTING
METAL JOISTS,
VERIFY DEPTH
IN FIELD.

EXISTING
COLUMN
TO REMAIN

CORRID.

NEW METAL
STUD WALL,
SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS

BIKE HOOK

BUCKET LIGHT
MOUNTED TO
EXISTING JOIST

REPLACED
OVERHEAD DOOR

FLOOR JOISTS,
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

+/
-

EX
IS

T'
G

.

4'X4' WINDOW
TYP.

EXISTING
EXPOSED CMU
TO REMAIN

VERIFY MOUNTING HEIGHT
W/ MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS

1'-10"

AWNINGS,
TYP.,
SEE DETAIL

GUTTERS &
DOWNSPOUT
EACH
CORNER

WIDE FLANGE
BEAM, SEE STRUCT.
DWGS.

WIDE FLANGE
BEAM, SEE STRUCT.
DWGS.

STL. COLUMN, SEE
STRUCT. DWGS.

STL. COLUMN, SEE
STRUCT. DWGS.

+/
-

EX
IS

T'
G

.

EXITEXIT

2'-
6"

2'-
6"

PA
RT

ITI
ON

 W
AL

L
10

'-0
"

PA
RT

ITI
ON

 W
AL

L
10

'-0
"

2'-
2"

PA
RT

ITI
ON

 W
AL

L
9'-

6"

15
'-3

"
PA

RT
ITI

ON
 W

AL
L

9'-
6"

TY
P.

4'-
6"PA
RT

ITI
ON

 W
AL

L
9'-

6"

PA
RT

ITI
ON

 W
AL

L
10

'-0
"

PARTITION
WALL

DIAGONAL BRACE-
45 DEG. 6" METAL STUD
@ 4' O/C, SEE STRUCTURAL

3/4" SPACE FOR
DEFLECTION @
TOP & BOTTOM,
SEE STRUCTURAL

SIGN POSTED
"NO WELDING
ALLOWED"

EXIT

FINISH GRADE
-2' - 0"

SECOND FLOOR
12' - 0"

EXISTING HIGH
ROOF
30' - 0"

FIRST FLOOR
0' - 0"

EXISTING LOW
ROOF
14' - 0"

1
A7.01

CORRIDOR

ELEV.

CORRIDOR

ELEV.MAKER
SPACE

EXISTING
STRUCTURE

9'-
6"

2'-
0"

EXISTING
STRUCTURE

1 2 3 4 5 6

30"x36" ACCESS PANEL
THRU WALL

EXISTING
STRUCTURE

MECHANICAL EQUIP.
AND FENCE ENCLOSURE,
SEE DETAIL

NEW FRAME
WALLSURROUND,
SEE DETAIL

2

A2.05

5'-
8"

EQUAL TO TOP
OF EQUIP.,
VERIFY HEIGHT
WITH MECH.
DWGS.

EXISTING
METAL JOISTS

OVERHEAD
DOOR

1'-
0" 

TY
PIC

AL

SUSPENDED
LIGHT TRACK

CLEAR FIXED
TRANSPARENT
TEMPERED
GLASS ALUM.
FRAME-
PAINTED WHITE

OPEN ABOVE

OPEN ABOVE

+/
- EX

IS
T'

G
.

FIXED CLEAR TEMPERED
GLASS ALUM. FRAME, TYP.

2'-
6"

8
A3.01

9
A3.01

10
A3.01

SEE GLASS &
DOOR DETAILS:

10
'-0

"

3'-
6"

3'-
8"

5'-0" 2'-6"

7'-
2"

7' 
- 0

" T
YP

.

3' - 0" TYP.
10' - 0" TYP.

7' 
- 0

" T
YP

.

3' - 0" TYP.

RECEPTION
COUNTER- SEE
DETAIL

A8.05
1

DIAGONAL BRACE
45 DEG. 6" METAL STUD
@ 4' O/C, SEE STRUCTURAL

2'-
0"3'-

1"

2'-
0"
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SEE STRUCTURAL

EXISTING BAR JOISTS
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WALL TYPE C1
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

3/4" FURRING

EXISTING STUCCO FINISH TO
REMAIN, PATCH AND REPAIR
AS REQUIRED, PAINTED

WALL TYPE C2
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

WALL TYPE C3
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

WALL TYPE C5
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

EXISTING CMU TO
REMAIN
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CEMENTITIOUS BOARD,
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REMAIN
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WALL TYPE C7(A)
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
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FLOOR
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REMAIN, PATCH AND REPAIR
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REMAIN, PATCH AND REPAIR
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FLOOR

WALL TYPE C6

BRACING PER STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER

6" OR 3 5/8" METAL
STUD @ 16" O.C.

5/8"  TYPE GYPSUM  BOARD

WALL TYPE C8
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

6" METAL STUD @
16" O.C.

4"  WOOD BASE

CEMENTITIOUS BOARD,
PAINTED

POLISH EXISTING
CONCRETE FLOOR

EXTERIORINTERIOREXTERIOR

RIGID INSULATION

1 1/2" FURRING

RIGID INSULATION

BRACING PER
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

6" METAL STUD @
16" O.C.

4" VINYL BASE

CEMENTITIOUS BOARD
5/8" TYPE 'X' @ C7A
PAINTED ABOVE C.T.

BATT INSULATION

TOILET ROOM

6'-0" CT. WITH ROUND
NOSING

BATT INSULATION

WALL TYPE C4
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

5/8" GYP. BD., PAINTED
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16" O.C.
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POLISH CONCRETE FLOOR

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
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CONCRETE FLOOR

C.T. COVE BASE
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FLOORING

POLISH EXISTING
CONCRETE FLOOR
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WALL TYPE C10(A)(B)(C)
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

PAINTED 8" C.M.U.
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WALL TYPE C9(A)
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

5/8" TYPE 'X'
GYP. BOARD
@ C9(A)

POLISH EXISTING
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4"  WOOD BASE 4" VINYL BASE

BRACING PER
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

WALL TYPE C11(A)(B)
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

BRACING AS
REQUIRED
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STUD @ 16" O.C.
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4" VINYL BASE
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SEE 1 & 2- A7.01

5/8" GYP. BOARD ON 3/4"
FURRING @ WALL TYPE C10(B)
& C10(C).

(1 HOUR RATED @ C10(A), C10(B) & C10(C) : UL U906)

5/8" DRYWALL, TYPE 'X'  @ C7A

(1 HOUR RATED @ C7A : UL No. U419)

SOUND
ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION @
WALL TYPE C11(A)

WALL TYPE C7(A) CONNECTED
ALL THE WAY TO CEILING.

(1 HOUR RATED @ C11(B) : UL No. U419)

WALL TYPE C11(B) CONNECTED
ALL THE WAY TO CEILING.

(1 HOUR RATED @ C9(A)  : UL No. U419)
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@ C10(C).
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NONBEARING WALL RATING -2 HR.
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1'-
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TAPERED
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DRIP

EAST SIDE

BUILT UP ROOF

METAL DECK-
SEE STRUCTURAL
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INSULATION
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NOT TO SCALEA8.02

4 SKYLIGHT DETAIL

NOT TO SCALEA8.02
6 HANDRAIL DETAIL (BASE) TYPICAL

NOT TO SCALEA8.02
7 HANDRAIL DETAIL (ELEVATION)

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.02
1 ENTRY WALL DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.02
8 ROOF DETAIL AT ENTRY CANOPY

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.02
3 ROOF DETAIL 3

 6" = 1'-0"A8.02
5 TYPICAL HANDRAIL DETAIL

 3" = 1'-0"A8.02
2 TYPICAL FASTENER

 1" = 1'-0"A8.02
10 TYPICAL ROOF (HIGH BLDG) WEST SIDE
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 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.03
1 LOUVER A- PLAN

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.03
4 LOUVER B- PLAN

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.03
7 LOUVER C- PLAN

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.03
6 LOUVER B- SECTION 2

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.03
3 LOUVER A- SECTION 2

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.03
9 LOUVER C- SECTION 2

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.03
2 LOUVER A- SECTION 1

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.03
5 LOUVER B- SECTION 1

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.03
8 LOUVER C- SECTION 1

NOTE: ALL EXPOSED FINISHES TO BE ALUMINUM POWDERCOAT PAINTED.
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RESISTANT
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 3" = 1'-0"A8.04
1 HEAD @ CONCRETE BEAM DETAIL 2

 3" = 1'-0"A8.04
2 JAMB DETAIL 2

 3" = 1'-0"A8.04
3 SILL DETAIL 2

 3" = 1'-0"A8.04
5 JAMB DETAIL 3

 3" = 1'-0"A8.04
6 SILL DETAIL

 3" = 1'-0"A8.04
4 HEAD @ CONCRETE BEAM DETAIL

 3" = 1'-0"A8.04
7 DOOR HEAD/TRANSOM DETAIL

 3" = 1'-0"A8.04
8 DOOR JAMB DETAIL

 3" = 1'-0"A8.04
9 DOOR THRESHOLD DETAIL

 3" = 1'-0"A8.04
10 SILL @ SLAB DETAIL

 3" = 1'-0"A8.04
11 MULLION DETAIL
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1" X LUMBER FRAME PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER OVER
3/4" CAB. GRADE PLYWOOD
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3/8" PLYWOOD BACK
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- 0

" .
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4" BASE
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W/ SHELF SUPPORTS
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EXTERIOR EXPOSED SURFACES
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DRAWER
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RECEPTION CHAIR-
PROVIDED BY OWNER

PLASTIC LAMINATE
VENEER

3/4
" 2'-0"

2'-
6"

3/4" CAB. GRADE
PLYWOOD

4" MTL. STUD
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1'-3"
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45
.00

°
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HEAVY ANGLE

1x1 WOOD BLOCKING @ 4'-0" O/C
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 3/4" = 1'-0"A8.05
4 LOWER CABINETS

 3/4" = 1'-0"A8.05
2 TYP. UPPER & LOWER CABINETS

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.05
1 RECEPTION DESK DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.05
3 BATHROOM VANITY SECTION
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3'-0"

7'-
0"

6'-0"

A

GLASS
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DOOR TYPES
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STEEL
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SIDEWALL
TRACK
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STEEL

10'-0"
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'-0

"

7'-
0"

6'-0"

C

STEEL

D

WOOD

6'-0"

7'-
0"

I

STEEL
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2" 3'-0" 2 1/2" 2'-11" 2 1/2"

7'-
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2" 3'-0" 2" 2" 6'-0" 2"
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2"
7'-

0"

1

H.M.

FRAME TYPES

2

H.M.

3
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4
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FRAME TYPES

1'-
6"

7'-
0"

6'-0"

7'-4"

5

H.M.

1'-
6"

10
'-0

"

10'-0"

11'-4"

6

H.M.

2" 4'-8" 2" 1'-6"

10
'-0

"

2" 3'-0" 2" 3'-0" 2"

4"
6'-

8"
2"

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL NEW WOOD DOORS & FRAMES TO BE STAINED TO MATCH

SAMPLE PROVIDED BY ARCHITECT.
2. AT GYP. BD. / STUD LOCATE DOOR JAMB 4" FROM NEAREST

ADJACENT CORNER TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
3. ALL DOORS TO BE PROVIDED WITH HINGES, DOOR SILENCERS,

ASTRAGALS & COORDINATORS AND WALL BUMPERS AS
APPROPRIATE TO THE CONFIGURATION OF THE DOOR.

4. ALL HARDWARE TO BE HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE.

REMARKS:
1. PANIC HARDWARE
2. TAMPER PROOF HINGES
3. WEATHER STRIPPING
4. FIRE EXIT HARDWARE
5. OVERHEAD COILING MOTOR OPERATED
6. SOUND SEAL AROUND DOOR AND PROVIDE DOOR SWEEP
7. INSWING FOLDING GLASS WALL SYSTEM (NOT USED)
8. CLOSER
9. OVERHEAD COILING MANUAL OPERATED
10. PROVIDE LOCK
11. SURFACE APPLIED MOLDING PER ARCHITECT
12. COUNTER HEIGHT INSWING FOLDING GLASS WALL SYSTEM
13. CONCEALED JAMB
14. IMPACT RESISTANT
15. OCCUPIED DOOR SIGN
16. PROVIDE AIR TIGHT DOOR LEAK SEAL

FRAME- 16GA GALV. G90
STEEL, W/ PLASTER BEAD

DOOR- GALVANNEALED

CONTINUOUS
STAINLESS STEEL
PIANO HINGE

LOCKABLE HANDLE

3
A9.01

Sim

4
A9.01

Sim

2'-
3"

2'-3"

FRAME- 16GA
GALV. G90
STEEL, W/
PLASTER BEAD

DOOR- GALVANNEALED

CONTINUOUS
STAINLESS STEEL
PIANO HINGE

LOCKABLE HANDLE

GASKET-
COEXTRUDED PVC
LEAF, CONTINUOUS
FOUR SIDES

INSULATION- FOAM
INSULATION, 2-1/4LB
DENSITY, 11 R-VALUE

LOCKING HANDLE

INSULATION- FOAM
INSULATION, 2-1/4LB
DENSITY, 11 R-VALUE
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DOOR SCHEDULE

MARK
DOOR SIZE DOOR Frame

Type
FRAME

Assembly Description
FIRE

RATED REMARKS SIGNAGE HARDWAREWIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS TYPE  MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH
101A 10' - 0" 10' - 0" 0' - 2" H STEEL PWD COAT 6 STEEL POWDER

COAT
Overhead Doors 5 OVERHEAD DOOR ELECTRIC

OPERATED
101B 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" C STEEL KYNAR

GREEN
2 H.M. KYNAR

GREEN
Exterior Doors 1, 2, 3, 4, 8, 10,

14
EXIT ENTRANCE

102 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
103 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
104A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
104B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
105 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
106 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
107 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" E WOOD STAINED 1 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - TOILET PRIVACY
108 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" C STEEL FACTORY FIN 1 H.M. FACTORY

FIN
Interior Doors 45 MIN 4, 8 CORRIDOR ENTRANCE

108A 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" C STEEL FACTORY FIN 1 H.M. FACTORY
FIN

Exterior Doors 1, 2, 3, 4, 8, 10,
14

EXIT ENTRANCE

109 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" I STEEL PWD COAT 5 H.M. POWDER
COAT

Overhead Doors 5 OVERHEAD DOOR ELECTRIC
OPERATED

110 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" E WOOD STAINED 1 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - 8 OFFICE OFFICE
111 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" E WOOD STAINED 1 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - OFFICE OFFICE
112 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" E WOOD STAINED 1 H.M. PAINT Glazed Doors &

Entrances
CLASSROOM CLASSROOM

113 3' - 0" 7' - 0 1/2" 0' - 1 3/4" E WOOD STAINED 1 STEEL PAINT Glazed Doors &
Entrances

INCUBATOR CLASSROOM

114 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" F WOOD STAINED 2 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors 6, 8 BREAK ROOM CLASSROOM
115 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" E WOOD STAINED 1 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - 8 WOMEN DUMMY
116 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" B WOOD STAINED 1 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - 10 STORAGE STORE ROOM
116A 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" R WOOD STAINED 2 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - 10 STORAGE STORE ROOM
117 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" E WOOD STAINED 1 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - 8 MEN DUMMY
118A 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" Q WOOD STAINED 2 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - 8 LARGE WORK

SPACE
ENTRANCE

118B 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" C WOOD STAINED 2 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors 8 CORRIDOR ENTRANCE
120 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" B STEEL FACTORY FIN 1 H.M. FACTORY

FIN
Interior Doors - JANITOR STORE ROOM

121 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" B STEEL FACTORY FIN 1 H.M. FACTORY
FIN

Interior Doors - 6, 8 ELECTRICAL STORE ROOM

122 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
123 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
124 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
125 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
126 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" I STEEL PWD COAT 5 H.M. POWDER

COAT
Overhead Doors 5 MAKER SPACE ELECTRIC

OPERATED
126A 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" I STEEL PWD COAT 5 H.M. POWDER

COAT
Overhead Doors 5 MAKER SPACE ELECTRIC

OPERATED
126B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" B WOOD STAINED 1 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - MAKER SPACE CLASSROOM
126C 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - MAKER SPACE CLASSROOM
127 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" P WOOD STAINED 1 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors CORRIDOR ENTRANCE
127A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" B STEEL KYNAR

GREEN
1 H.M. KYNAR

GREEN
Exterior Doors - 1 EXIT ENTRANCE

128 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1" A GLASS/ALUMINUM ALUM KYNAR
WHITE

2 ALUMINU
M

KYNAR
WHITE

Exterior Glazed Doors-
Aluminum

1, 2, 3, 4, 8, 10,
13, 14

EXIT ENTRANCE

202A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
202B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
203A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
203B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
204A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
204B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
207A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
207B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
208A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
208B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
209A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
209B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" D WOOD STAINED 4 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors - STUDIO CLASSROOM
210 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" B STEEL KYNAR

GREEN
1 H.M. KYNAR

GREEN
Exterior Doors 8, 14 NOT AN EXIT ENTRANCE

370 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" F WOOD STAINED 2 H.M. PAINT Interior Doors 10 STORAGE STORE ROOM
SW1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" B STEEL FACTORY

FINISH
1 H.M. FACTORY

FINISH
Interior Doors - 1, 4, 8 STAIR ENTRANCE

SW2 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" B STEEL FACTORY
FINISH

1 H.M. FACTORY
FINISH

Interior Doors - 1, 4, 8 STAIR ENTRANCE

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A9.01
1 ACCESS DOOR- AXON 1

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A9.01
2 ACCESS DOOR- ELEVATION 1

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A9.01
3 ACCESS DOOR- SECTION 1

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A9.01
4 ACCESS DOOR- SECTION 2

NUM. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 Bldg. Dept. comments 8/21/

2015
2 Bldg. Dept. comments 10/23/

2015
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BASE DESCRIPTION FLOOR HATCH PATTERNS

GP
CT

GYP. BD.- PAINTED
6"X6" CERAMIC TILE-
COLOR TO BE SELECTED

EXP EXPOSED CMU

FLOOR DESCRIPTION

V 4" VINYL BASE ROPPE OR EQUAL SELECTED BY
ARCHITECT

CT 6"X6" CERAMIC TILE -COLOR TO
BE SELECTED

PC POLISHED CONCRETE

WALL FINISH/ MATERIAL

BASE FINISH/ MATERIAL

FLOOR FINISH/ MATERIAL

POLISHED CONCRETE (PC) 6" X 6"CERAMIC TILE (CT)

CT CERAMIC TILE ROLL TRANSITION COLOR TO BE
SELECTED

WALL

BASE

FLOOR

PAINT COLOR

EXCMU EXPOSED CMU- PAINTED

WS WAINSCOTING 6' HIGH W/
GYP. BD. TO CEILING

W 4" WOOD BASE- PAINT WHITE

C CONCRETE

GENERAL NOTE: ALL MASONRY & GYP. BD.
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LARGE WORKSHOP SPACE :

EXPOSED BRICK PAINT WHITE
EXPOSED CEILING PAINT BLACK

STUDIO SPACES:

GYP. BD. WALLS  UP TO 8'-0" PAINT WHITE
EXPOSED BRICK OVER 8'-0" PAINT WHITE
ALL CEILINGS BLACK ACOUSTICAL TILE

LARGE
WORKSHOP

SPACE
101

STORAGE
116

BREAK ROOM
114

INCUBATOR
113

CLASSROOM
112

OFFICE
111

OFFICE
110

DISPLAY AREA
109
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C10(B)
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(EXISTING CMU WALL)
C10(A)
A8.01
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(EXISTING CMU WALL)

(EXISTING CMU BEARING WALL)
CONCRETE BLOCK
UL FIRE RATED DESIGN No. U906
BEARING WALL RATING -2 HR.
NONBEARING WALL RATING -2 HR.
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WORK
TABLE

N.I.C.
WORK
TABLE

WORK TABLE

A D

1
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ARTISTS STUDIO
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ARTISTS STUDIO
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ARTISTS STUDIO
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STUDIO SPACES:

GYP. BD. WALLS PAINT WHITE
EXPOSED C.M.U. OVER 8'-0" PAINT WHITE
ALL EXPOSED CEILINGS PAINT BLACK

W-GP

B-V

F-PC

W-GP

B-V

F-PC
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F-PC
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B-V

F-PC
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F-PC

W-EX.CMU
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PAINT CEILING / BAR JOISTS
FLAT BLACK AND ALL
EXPOSED CEILINGS FLAT
BLACK

C1
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C
1

A
8.

01

C11
A8.01

(EXISTING CMU BEARING WALL)
CONCRETE BLOCK
UL FIRE RATED DESIGN No. U906
BEARING WALL RATING -2 HR.
NONBEARING WALL RATING -2 HR.

C10(B)
A8.01

C10(A)
A8.01

C10(A)
A8.01

(EXISTING
CMU WALL)

(ACCESS HATCH
DOOR)
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IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROVIDING A COMPLETE AND
OPERATIONAL BUILDING WHETHER
INDICATED ON THE PLANS OR NOT.

T:(561) 276-4951 F:(561) 243-8184
E-MAIL: office@csa-architects.com

SPRAB 3/05/2015
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